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CHAPTER 50. 

AN ACT to authorize the boards of trustees of certain incorpor-
ated villages to levy corporation taxes. 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Population re- 	SECTION 1. The board of trustees of every village 
(infra. 	incorporated under any special law of this state, which 

at the time of taking the tenth census of the United 
States, had by said census a population of twenty-nine 
hundred inhabitants or over, and the president and 
trustees of which, by the charter of said village, are 
now prohibited from levying a tax exceeding the sum 
of one thousand dollars in any one year, for the pur- 
pose of defraying the current expenses of said village, 
shall, at the time fixed by law in the charter of said 
village, by resolution to be entered of record, deter- 
mine the amount of corporation taxes to be levied and 
assessed on the taxable property in such village for the 

Limit ot tax for current year, which shall not exceed in any one year 
current ex- 
penses. 	two-tenths of one per centum of the assessed valuation 

of such property, unless a majority of the electors vot-
ing upon the subject at an election held for that pur-
pose in the manner provided in the charter of said 
village, shall vote in favor of levying a greater sum. 

SEcrioN 2. All acts and parts of acts which con-
flict with the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1831. 

Amount of 
bonds 

[No. 196, A.] 	 [Published March 8, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 51. 

AN ACT to authorize the board of supervisors of the tovcn of 
Beloit to issue bonds to pay its present bonded indebtedness. 

The people csf the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of the town 

of Beloit is hereby authorized and empowered, at any 
time after the passage of this act, to issue bonds of said 
town to an amount in all not exceeding thirty thousand 
dollars, bearing annual interest not exceeding six per 
cent. per annum, for the purpose of paying the out-
standing bonds of said town, which were issued under 


